Ω
ø
O)
₫
0
,
Ю
IO.
8
Н
Ò
Ħ
N
_
8
Q
0
Ō
Ē
₩
÷
÷
n

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Tragemark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
ABB Research Ltd	Name: Okmetic Oyj	
Execution Date(s): March 5, 2002	Internal Address: Street Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address.	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Box 44	
x Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	city: Vantaa	
Government Interest Assignment	State:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Finland zip: 01301	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:	
A. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  5,704,985  6,030,661  6,039,812	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Burton A. Amernick CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 21703-00003-US	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 1990 M Street, N.W., Suite 800	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Washington	8. Payment Information	
State: DC Zip: 20036-3425	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (202) 331-7111	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (202) 293-6229 Email Address: BAmernick@cblh.com	b. Deposit Account Number 22-0185  Authorized User Name Burton A. Amernick	
.4 ^	Addionage Dati Name Bulton A. Amerikok	
9. Signature Signature	11-12-04 Date	
Burton A. Amernick - 24,852	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

PATENT REEL: 015370 FRAME: 0730



Patent transfer agreement ABB/Okmetic

# CONFIDENTIAL

#### AGREEMENT

1. Parties

Transferor: ABB Research Ltd, c/o ABB CMS-A, Box 8131, CH-8050 Zurich

Transferee: Okmetic Oyj, Box 44, 01301 Vantaa, Finland

#### 2. Transfer

The Transferor transfers to the Transferee all its rights to the below patents subject to the condition under Clause 7 (Exclusive license) and Clause 8 (Transfer conditions): patent numbers with reference and title (hereinafter the "Patent").

US 5,704,985 (ABB ref.: KN4-7860) and corresponding WO 97/01658, EP0835336 and JP11508531T pending applications with title: "Device and a method for epitaxially growing objects by CVD";

US 6,030,661 (ABB ref.: KN4-7860) and corresponding WO 97/01658, EP0835336 and JP11508531T pending applications with title: "Device and a method for epitaxially growing objects by CVD";

US 6,039,812 (ABB ref.: KN4-8103) and corresponding WO 98/14643, EP0931186 and JP2001501161T pending applications with title: "Device for epitaxially growing objects and method for such a growth";

US 6,048,398 (ABB ref.: KN4-7895) with title: "Device for epitaxially growing objects."; and corresponding WO 97/13013, EP0859879, and JP11513353T pending applications with title: "A method for epitaxially growing objects and a device for such a growth."; The transfer shall be free of any payments.

### 3. Title

All rights to the Patent shall be transferred to the Transferee upon the signing of this Agreement.

## 4. Transfer form, Documentation

Simultaneously with the signing of this Agreement the Transferor shall sign the transfer forms necessary for the registration of the Patent in the registered countries to the name of the Transferee, as well as commits itself to issue and sign all other documents, which may be necessary or appropriate to duly transfer and register the Patent into the name of the Transferee in any country.

We hereby certify this to be a true copy:

ko Sipilä Tuula Seppäns

ABB Asea Brown Boveri Ltd PATENT

REGORDED: 11/12/2004 --- REEL: 015370-FRAME: 0731